## Ashton Woods Owners Association, Inc. 2020 Association Dues

The Board of Directors has established dues for Ashton Woods Owners Association, Inc. for the year 2020 to be \$300.00. The Board of Directors will also continue the previous payment plan options as follows:

- 1. Standard one payment plan: One installment of \$300.00 due on or before April 15, 2020.
- 2. Two payment plan: Two installments of \$150.00
  - a. First payment due February 15, 2020
  - b. Second payment due March 15, 2020
- 3. Four payment plan: Four installments of \$75.00
  - a. First payment due January 15, 2020
  - b. Second payment due February 15, 2020
  - c. Third payment due March 15, 2020
  - d. Fourth payment due April 15, 2020

You may choose between any of the plans; however, payment must be received in full by April 15, 2020. Any payments made after May 16, 2020, will be charged 1.5% interest per month until paid. If you are experiencing financial hardship and would like to make other arrangements, please contact Tina Goode at (804) 261-7338 **prior** to April 15, 2020.

Please accept this notice as your invoice for the 2020 dues.

Please make checks payable to:

Ashton Woods Owners Association, Inc P.O. Box 1364 Chesterfield, VA 23832 Phone: 275-4681